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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G-(ol:,9 \39~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF .. ,, t'; :; ' ..• f '.: ,·y·· . 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
........ 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION -~ (./. ...• 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 
c r~z<.f..-tJ7 £T7 

9 M-a7 £rz.--, 
~ "'~L(--r;il ~ "\) 

qk.Jn ~ 
' c:r~ ·~ 

9--d-4-ol .:3)) 

<J/J.SJ~j lo- J, Q 
-

cy~7 cw 
q,'.{)-tf? ~ 

9~ c.i·07 (g2J 

~/ ~'8)07 ~ 

\<Yd--CI 'S')> 

\ 0 -d---cl 5)) 

\c.J--61 S)) 

/0/3/o7 df1?Fh 
( I 

/6/1,.1h-, ~ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400175780 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2LBSMIN I s.o- s:-.;;:: - £JJl 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX .J.~ /8-S-c/7 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ¥.0::. '-/. r_ ~~ bs;.- /C ,,{rcJ t<91l 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

10/1~ln AND RETAINABILITY f.-t..,~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,,-::J~J ,oil /ZJZL·'S to ,.r--67 SA 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK Joh/OJ ;,1,2Afl_ 

/7, 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

/~~7 kJ/1-
STUDS --

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
j,,,./,:i h-, REAR SIGHT ASSY'S Iv~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 

~b ALIGNMENT _fv\e\ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I o/r-;:;i/rn -~-

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~I FAIL 

650 TARGET CPASS \ FAIL itJ-1-o7 ygJJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION AJ JI 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

,-1~ \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO IO·LJ .01 bW\) 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
10/1i.l(y) A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/ •. 5 LBS I 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
c(.te'1 ~.J~ cJ&c ;(!.67 ;)_<59 ~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS !o-S-o1 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 .010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/18/07 

.020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.038 

0.038 

0.039 

0.038 

0.037 

Lock Time 

2.426 0.049 0.033 0.036 

2 2.454 0.048 0.032 0.036 

3 2.472 0.049 0.032 0.035 

4 2.412 0.047 0.031 0.036 

5 2.434 0.047 0.031 0.036 

Avj ) c;l( 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 9/18/2007 7:12:21 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngge; 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

2.622 

2 2.585 

3 2.598 

4 2.660 

5 2.589 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/18/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.051 

0.050 

0.051 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.036 0.037 

0.035 0.037 

0.035 0.037 

0.035 0.037 

0.035 0.037 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .D70 

Energy To Actuate 

0.037 

0.038 

0.037 

0.039 

0.037 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 911812007 7:14:45 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

.100 

M2400175783 



Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 9/18/07 

4.01-----L.. ___ _.i. ____ -,------'-----i----------· 

3.5\ ____ _:_ ___ __:_ ________ ~--------~---------+·--------

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

3.197 

2 3.128 

3 3.131 

4 3.199 

5 3.198 

AV3 3. l 7 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.051 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

.060 .Q70 

Energy To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.048 

0.049 

0.049 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/18/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

4.01-~~~~~~-----'-~~~~--~~~~~~~--i~~~~--~~~---, 

3.5 

0.51-~~--·_:__~--~~~~~~~11-~~-'-~~~--'~~~~-·-~~~-·------~---~~-----

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.204 0.049 

2 3.161 0.048 

3 3.220 0.050 

4 3.101 0.050 

5 3.153 0.049 

f1Vj :?.l~ 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.034 

0.031 0.034 

0.031 0.034 

0.031 0.034 

0.031 0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.052 

0.050 

0.049 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifie 
Remington 
R. Putch g/18/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

1-----'----·-------~-4!----------;---------,-----'-------------- ------------ --

0.51----~-------

o.oL-------------------------'----------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.134 0.052 

4.092 0.051 

4.095 0.051 

4.091 0.052 

4.121 0.051 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

Energy To Actuate 

0.067 

0.066 

0.066 

0.068 

0.067 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

AVj L((O 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/18/2007 7:19:38 PM 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 

Gun Type: 
Make: 

Note: 

Peak Force 

4.193 

4.180 

4.219 

4.172 

4.215 

.010 

AVj LI. l 9 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 9/18/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 

Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.032 0.033 

0.032 0.032 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.066 

0.067 

0.067 

0.066 

0.070 

.080 

Lock Time 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S~t Trlgger 

.100 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/18/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

5.0~-------------------------------

4.0-----

3.51------

3.0 

r 2.51-------------------:r'~~~------------'-------c8i-·--------­c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 1----

1.51-----~----------

1.0l-----'-----·-----'-----Hil-1--'-----tl\\-----;:ft' 

.010 .020 .030 .040 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

2.595 0.050 0.036 

2.544 0.049 0.035 

2.546 0.049 0.035 

2.607 0.049 0.035 

2.586 0.048 0.034 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.036 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/18/2007 8:30:11 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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Profile 

Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: 

Rifle 

Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Note: 

.000 .010 

Peak Force 

4.163 

4.090 

4.062 

4.087 

4.089 

ffVj L{,o q 

R. Putch 9/18/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

0.050 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.033 

0.034 0.033 

0.034 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.067 

0.065 

0.063 

0.065 

0.064 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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S2t Tnggcr 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6691398. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/05/2007 10:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

----
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-0.057 
0.027 
0.063 
0.671 
0.182 
0 .457 
0.176 
0.365 
0.261 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6691398. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.182 
0.013 
0.182 
1.809 
1.547 
2.168 
0.143 
1.187 
0.747 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.103 
0.815 
0.925 
0.791 
0.182 

-0.060 
-0.266 
-0.706 
-0.374 
-0.594 
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y 

-0.325 
0.081 
0.939 
0.781 
0.156 

-0.278 
0.054 

-0.063 
-0.602 
-0.608 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6691398. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.275 
-0.017 
0.275 
3.533 
1.332 
3.596 
0.024 
2.070 
0.865 

2 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.305 
0.895 
0.296 
0.422 

-0.216 
-0.292 
-0.776 
-0.966 
-1.188 
-2.228 
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y 

-0.031 
0.630 
0.355 

-0.133 
-0.131 
-0.034 
-0.079 
-0.143 
0.095 

-0.702 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6691398. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.031 
-0.076 
0.083 
0.856 
1.481 
1.504 
0.220 
0.933 
0.515 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.060 

-0.267 
0.386 
0.547 
0.320 
0.077 

-0.017 
-0.309 
-0.189 
-0.299 
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y 
0.856 
0.552 
0.205 

-0.502 
-0.625 
-0.564 
-0.396 
-0.278 
-0.070 
0.057 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6691398. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.178 
0.073 
0.192 
2.582 
1.154 
2.794 
0.121 
1. 813 
0.635 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.649 
0.607 
0.275 
0.135 

-0.158 
-0.457 
-0.274 
-0.396 
-0.229 
-1.933 
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y 

-0.540 
0.210 
0.544 

-0.492 
-0.163 
-0.019 
0.147 
0.614 

-0.099 
0.527 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6691398. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/05/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
0.141 
0.149 
1.914 
1.132 
1.937 
0.108 
1.192 
0.592 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.984 
0.727 

-0.251 
-0.139 
0.005 
0.216 
0.055 

-0.363 
-0.768 
-0.930 
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y 
0.741 
0.300 
0.489 
0.334 
0.046 

-0.165 
-0.391 
-0.359 
-0.028 

0.444 

6 
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